



Work Order: 10166

KB10-145

Description: 350 Hour Service	9163 Hours	Date Started: 2018-08-02
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	GRO#7261	
Serial#: DW400DT609414		

Segment: 1 Parts and Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
293	08/20/18	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40		I	34.000	5.15	175.25
294	08/20/18	EMParts	RE171321 Filter-Fuel 30 Micron		EA	1.000	15.51	15.51
295	08/20/18	EMParts	TT221378 Filter-Air Secondary		EA	1.000	117.20	117.20
296	08/20/18	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	62.88	62.88
297	08/20/18	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	68.61	68.61
						Labour Total	0.00	
						Parts Total	439.45	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 2 350 Hour Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
298	08/20/18	EMTime	Employee: 2205 Alexander Zavadil		HRS	1.500		
						Labour Total	1.50	
						Parts Total	0.00	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	
						Labour Total	1.50	
						Parts Total	439.45	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Description: Inspection and Repairs	9204 Hours	Date Started: 2018-08-29
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2018-279 Insheet RD-2018-307 Outsheets	
Serial#: DW400DT609414		

Segment: 1 Parts and Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
30	09/05/18	EMParts	AT450372 Latch		EA	1.000	32.00	32.00
31	09/05/18	EMParts	T78393 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	7.67	7.67
32	09/05/18	EMParts	TT140756 Seal Kit		EA	1.000	113.35	113.35



Work Order: 10184

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	153.02
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Insheet Inspection

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
597	08/31/18	EMTime	Employee: 2205 Alexander Zavadil		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
85	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1074 Jack Lougheed		HRS	10.000		

Labour Total	10.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Repalce Valve Block Seals an Pump

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
86	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Clean PreFilter Bowl

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
87	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 Check Differentials, Tire Pressures and Fill Washer Fluid



Work Order: 10184

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
88	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 Replace Fuse Box Latch, Tighten Fitting under Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
89	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 8 Outsheet Inspection

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
90	11/05/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	18.00
Parts Total	153.02
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: get ready for auction	Date Started: 2020-03-13
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	
Serial#: DW400DT609414	

Segment: 1 parts

Segment: 2 wash interior/exterior

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
719	03/13/20	EMTime	Employee: 2216 Masin Schmidt		HRS	2.500		
1039	03/16/20	EMTime	Employee: 2216 Masin Schmidt		HRS	3.000		



Work Order: 10891

Labour Total	5.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	5.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs	GRO-9209/8767/8768/8769/8772/883	Date Started: 2020-08-06
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	0 GRO-8836/8837/8838/8839/8840/884	
Serial#: DW400DT609414	5 GRO-8847/8848/8796	
	9854 Hours	
	RD-2020-260 Insheet	
	RD-2021-104 Outsheets	

Segment: 1 Parts and Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
196	12/08/20	AP	Vendor: 10338 Wajax Equipment 331328 Line: 4	EA		1.000	10.00	10.00
442	01/13/21	AP	Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S6034513.001	LS		0.000	0.00	15.84
1615	12/17/20	AP	Line: 1 Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S6015569.001	LS		0.000	0.00	27.55
2326	12/29/20	AP	Line: 1 Vendor: 10401 RBC Avion Visa Dec 20_Lance Line: 7	LS		0.000	0.00	130.22
2327	12/29/20	AP	Vendor: 10401 RBC Avion Visa Dec 20_Lance Line: 15	EA		6.000	208.78	1,252.68
2380	12/08/20	AP	Vendor: 10338 Wajax Equipment 331328 Line: 5	EA		-1.000	10.00	-10.00
2381	12/08/20	AP	Vendor: 10338 Wajax Equipment 331328 Line: 6	EA		1.000	10.00	10.00
33	01/06/21	EMParts	DC221515 Tensioner-Belt	EA		1.000	442.31	442.31
37	12/04/20	EMParts	19M7638 Bolt-M10x130mm	EA		2.000	4.03	8.06
38	12/04/20	EMParts	AT252560 Spring CY	EA		2.000	10.06	20.12
39	12/04/20	EMParts	AT256144 Seal-V-Ring	EA		1.000	3.30	3.30
40	12/04/20	EMParts	AT256159 Washer-Spring Retainer	EA		4.000	36.86	147.44
41	12/04/20	EMParts	RE171321 Filter-Fuel 30 Micron	EA		1.000	14.46	14.46
42	12/04/20	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary	EA		1.000	56.26	56.26
43	12/04/20	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air	EA		1.000	40.66	40.66
44	12/04/20	EMParts	TTDC221512 Filter-Fuel Secondary	EA		1.000	26.49	26.49
45	12/04/20	EMParts	TTDC221513 Filter-Oil	EA		1.000	27.23	27.23
54	01/11/21	EMParts	DC221650 Valve Cover Gasket W/Filler	EA		1.000	32.84	32.84
55	01/11/21	EMParts	DC221651 Valve Cover Gasket	EA		5.000	39.63	198.15
56	01/11/21	EMParts	TT263592 Speaker-Radio	EA		1.000	30.67	30.67
61	12/07/20	EMParts	140725 Seal-Yoke	EA		1.000	104.20	104.20
62	12/07/20	EMParts	221173 Seal-Lip Type (Input Yoke)	EA		2.000	112.36	224.72
159	12/07/20	EMParts	207154 Strap-Belly Pan	EA		2.000	17.06	34.12
160	12/07/20	EMParts	TTDC140166 Seal-O-Ring	EA		6.000	11.24	67.44
161	12/07/20	EMParts	TTDC140179 Seal-O-Ring	EA		6.000	9.50	57.00
168	12/08/20	EMParts	140240 Seal-O-Ring	EA		1.000	3.74	3.74
169	12/08/20	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lip Type (W/Wet Disc Bra	EA		1.000	56.33	56.33
170	12/08/20	EMParts	AT408152 Seal-Duo Cone	EA		1.000	3,155.60	3,155.60
178	12/08/20	EMParts	AT256394 Seal-O-Ring	EA		1.000	10.65	10.65
179	12/08/20	EMParts	AT259852 Seal-O-Ring	EA		1.000	10.65	10.65
180	12/08/20	EMParts	TTAL140085 Seal Lip Type-Transmission Out	EA		1.000	313.88	313.88
318	12/14/20	EMParts	221119 Bearing Cone-Input	EA		1.000	109.37	109.37



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 11393

347	01/14/21	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40	I	32.000	5.22	166.90
348	01/14/21	EMParts	75W90 Certop SN 75W90 Gear Lube	EA	144.000	13.43	1,933.32
349	01/14/21	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel	EA	52.996	2.62	138.89
350	01/14/21	EMParts	TO4 Spectra Xtreme TO-4 All season	EA	214.000	5.59	1,196.41
617	12/17/20	EMParts	140662 Seal-O-Ring Final Drive Plug	EA	6.000	2.52	15.12
618	12/17/20	EMParts	207676 Plug-M22x1.5 Magnetic	EA	1.000	24.53	24.53
624	12/17/20	EMParts	150090 Bearing Cone-Input	EA	2.000	120.54	241.08
625	12/17/20	EMParts	220530 Bearing Cup-Input	EA	2.000	149.02	298.04
626	12/17/20	EMParts	221119 Bearing Cone-Input	EA	1.000	109.37	109.37
890	08/19/21	EMParts	AT256153 Bearing	EA	1.000	437.25	437.25
1167	12/18/20	EMParts	AT253791 Breather-Filter	EA	1.000	30.81	30.81
1250	12/22/20	EMParts	216371 Head Light Back Cover	EA	1.000	213.10	213.10
1251	12/22/20	EMParts	TT191298 Gas Cylinder	EA	1.000	146.37	146.37

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	11,697.57
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Insheet Inspection

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
421	08/07/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	0.500		
882	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	3.500		
1096	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	-3.500		
1097	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	3.500		
1393	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	-3.500		
1394	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	3.500		
1967	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	-3.500		
1968	08/10/20	PR	Employee: 2338 Nolan MacGregor		HRS	3.500		

Labour Total	4.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
228	01/07/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	3.000		
779	01/11/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.000		
883	08/14/20	PR	Employee: 2528 Raymond Carille		HRS	3.000		
1098	08/14/20	PR	Employee: 2528 Raymond Carille		HRS	-3.000		
1099	08/14/20	PR	Employee: 2528 Raymond Carille		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	7.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00



Work Order: 11393

Segment: 4 350 Hour Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1429	12/17/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 T/S and Repair Leaks

Front Differential input shaft and L/F Axle looks to be leaking.
Middle Differential input and output shafts look to be leaking.
Rear Differential input shaft looks to be sweating.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
227	01/04/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	7.500		
229	01/07/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	3.000		
231	01/08/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	4.000		
239	12/07/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	2.500		
241	12/08/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	7.500		
502	12/09/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	7.000		
503	12/10/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.000		
504	12/11/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	7.500		
780	01/11/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	3.000		
1428	12/15/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	7.500		
1430	12/17/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	4.500		
1433	12/18/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	5.000		
1435	12/21/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	4.000		

Labour Total	64.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 T/S and Repair Exhaust

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1431	12/17/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 T/S, Repair Radio, Heater, Battery connection and lights



Work Order: 11393

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
230	01/07/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.500		
781	01/11/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	0.500		
1432	12/17/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	0.500		
1437	12/22/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	3.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 8 T/S and Repair Engine

*Unit cam in with no inner cooler boot on R/H side(Just a glove stuffed in it,
Unit will need a compression test and check for dusting.
Engine makes odd almost cavitating noise off R/H side by air filter when running (Noticed while walking passed it)*

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
240	12/07/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	5.000		
782	01/11/21	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	0.500		
1434	12/18/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	2.500		
1436	12/21/20	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	2.500		

Labour Total	10.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 9 Outsheat

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
783	01/13/21	PR	Employee: 2611 Matthew Walter		HRS	3.500		
784	01/14/21	PR	Employee: 2611 Matthew Walter		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	4.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	95.50
Parts Total	11,697.67
Miscellaneous Total	0.00



Work Order: 12566

Description: Regular maintenance	9898 HRS, GRO 8588	Date Started: 2021-11-05
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck		
Serial#: DW400DT609414		

Segment: 1 parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
667	11/05/21	EMParts	Oil All Hydraulic Oil 10W30		EA	10.000	5.78	57.76
						Labour Total	0.00	
						Parts Total	57.76	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 2 Checkover - check lights & top up fluids

rear window is cracked but is taped

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
401	11/05/21	PR	Employee: 2024 Travis Schmidt		HRS	2.000		
						Labour Total	2.00	
						Parts Total	0.00	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	
						Labour Total	2.00	
						Parts Total	57.76	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Description: T/S and Repair Wiper	Unit at Blue River BC Site	Date Started: 2022-01-10
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck		
Serial#: DW400DT609414		

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
109	01/10/22	EMParts	TT217619 Wiper Arm Assembly		EA	1.000	191.76	191.76
						Labour Total	0.00	
						Parts Total	191.76	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 2 T/S and Repair Wipers not moving



Work Order: 12721

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
782	01/16/22	PR	Employee: 2611 Matthew Walter		HRS	0.500		
783	01/17/22	PR	Employee: 2611 Matthew Walter		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total 1.00

Parts Total 0.00

Miscellaneous Total 0.00

Labour Total 1.00

Parts Total 191.76

Miscellaneous Total 0.00

Description: T/S Leak L/Mid Differential Leak

Date Started: 2022-03-23

Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne
Articulated Dump Truck

Serial#: DW400DT609414

Segment: 1 Part

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
80	07/07/22	EMParts	T38666 Fitting		EA	1.000	26.57	26.57
81	07/07/22	EMParts	R26906 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	7.14	7.14
161	03/08/24	EMParts	R26906 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	7.27	7.27
162	03/08/24	EMParts	T38666 Fitting		EA	1.000	32.51	32.51
445	03/23/22	EMParts	R26906 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	7.14	7.14
446	03/23/22	EMParts	T38666 Fitting		EA	1.000	26.57	26.57
588	07/27/22	EMParts	Oil All Plus Hydraulic Oil 10W30		EA	20.000	17.84	356.86

Labour Total 0.00

Parts Total 464.06

Miscellaneous Total 0.00

Segment: 2 T/S and Repair leak

During previous visit to unit found middle Diff. Brake lubrication line was damaged and ruined the threads into housing on left hand side of unit. Removed broken fitting and drilled out hole to larger diameter and attempted to cut threads for a helicoil. Had no success so used a 7/8" pipe tap and put good threads into housing with Jic fitting. Lube line was re-installed and unit was test ran and no leaks were present. Unit had broken brake lube line fitting going into middle left hub. Threads into hub had damage. Plugged off lube lines. Repair will be done at a later date.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
783	07/13/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.000		
784	07/18/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.500		
1927	03/30/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	2.000		



Work Order: 12931

Labour Total	4.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	4.50
Parts Total	464.06
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs	10047 Hours	Date Started: 2022-07-22
Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2022-203 Insheet RD-2022-266 Outsheet GRO # 11626, 11131, 11135, 11137, 11126	
Serial# DW400DT609414		

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
2292	09/27/22	AP	Vendor: 31974 National Tire Distributors Inc S172950050 Line: 1	EA		2.000	4,442.01	8,884.02
2569	11/28/22	AP	Vendor: 10401 RBC Avion Visa Nov 22_Lance D Line: 9	LS		0.000	0.00	159.95
2570	11/28/22	AP	Vendor: 10401 RBC Avion Visa Nov 22_Lance D Line: 13	LS		0.000	0.00	304.75
69	02/06/23	EMParts	TT217151SH Rock Truck Rear Window	EA		1.000	511.85	511.85
150	10/11/22	EMParts	AT253791 Breather-Filter	EA		5.000	29.05	145.24
158	12/13/22	EMParts	TT216027 Light -Amber Signal Rear LED	EA		-2.000	373.89	-747.78
159	12/13/22	EMParts	TT216028 Light -Red Brake/Park Rear LED	EA		-1.000	373.89	-373.89
176	10/12/22	EMParts	TT216027 Light -Amber Indicator Rear LE	EA		2.000	248.85	497.70
177	10/12/22	EMParts	TT216028 Light -Red Brake/Park Rear LED	EA		2.000	248.85	497.70
178	10/12/22	EMParts	TT218241 Dual Beam Headlamp Assembly(R/	EA		1.000	303.46	303.46
201	01/12/23	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel	EA		148.388	1.28	190.38
203	10/12/22	EMParts	216027 Light -Amber Singal Rear LED	EA		2.000	88.00	176.00
204	10/12/22	EMParts	216028 Light -Red Brake/Park Rear LED	EA		1.000	96.53	96.53
222	10/13/22	EMParts	RE171321 Filter-Fuel 30 Micron	EA		1.000	18.82	18.82
223	10/13/22	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary	EA		1.000	132.74	132.74
224	10/13/22	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air	EA		1.000	46.68	46.68
225	10/13/22	EMParts	TTDC221512 Filter-Fuel Secondary	EA		1.000	27.66	27.66
226	10/13/22	EMParts	TTDC221513 Filter-Oil	EA		1.000	52.09	52.09
234	10/13/22	EMParts	AT227279 Gauge-Level	EA		1.000	114.06	114.06
235	10/13/22	EMParts	TT217421 Gauge	EA		1.000	270.64	270.64
790	10/20/22	EMParts	217618 Wiper Blade	EA		1.000	60.11	60.11
791	10/20/22	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40	I		32.000	7.01	224.26
792	10/20/22	EMParts	Oil All Plus Hydraulic Oil 10W30	EA		15.000	17.84	267.64
905	10/25/22	EMParts	0002008222 Drive-Fan	EA		1.000	1,602.17	1,602.17

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	13,462.78
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
-------	-------------	--------	---------	--------	----	-------	-------	------------



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 13296

785	07/21/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener	HRS	2.000
1884	10/20/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer	HRS	2.500

Labour Total	4.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
786	07/22/22	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	3.000		
1882	10/18/22	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	2.500		
1946	07/25/22	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	9.500		
1947	07/26/22	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	4.500		

Labour Total	19.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Swap/replace tires

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1345	09/26/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Repair Leaks/Replace Hyd/WDB sight glass

*Replace sight glass for both hyd reservoir and wet disk brake reservoirs.
T/S and repair fitting for WDB fitting on mid diff, LH side, top. Re-tap threads, clean, install fitting with thread sealant.
Connect hose, fill reservoir to proper level, replace o-ring on WDB cover. Run/test unit outside, check for leaks, none present.
Grease unit, had to replace 11 grease nipples.
-Paul*

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
522	10/07/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.000		
525	10/11/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		
526	10/11/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	3.500		
529	10/12/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		
534	10/14/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		
1879	10/17/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	4.000		
1883	10/18/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		



Work Order: 13296

Labour Total	13.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 Repair P.A.S.S.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
523	10/07/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 Repair Lights and Connctions

Replace front RH headlight housing.
Replace all rear brake and signal lights.
-Paul

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
524	10/07/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.000		
532	10/13/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	2.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 8 Repair PTO guards, replace breathers

Remove PTO guards, inspect PTO shaft. Front PTO guard broken, welded and repaired. Reinstall.
Replace all breathers on unit (all diffs, trans, t-case).
-Paul

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
527	10/11/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		
533	10/13/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	2.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 9 Replace rear window

Remove rear window guard, remove rear window and clean up old sealant.
Had Crystal glass come over and install new window.
Once dry and in place, reinstalled window guard and vacuumed out cab.
-Paul



Work Order: 13296

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
528	10/11/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	0.500		
530	10/12/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		
1880	10/17/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	3.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 10 350 Hour Service

*350 Hour service. Replace engine oil and filter, fuel filters, cab air filter. Engine air filter was still clean (unit was still 150 hours away from being due and was used in the winter in BC).
-Paul*

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
531	10/13/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	2.500		

Labour Total	2.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 11 Repair A/C

*A/C not blowing cold. Evac system, only had 1 lb of refrigerant in it, supposed to have 4 lbs. Recharged to proper level, test, blowing cold now.
-Paul*

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1878	10/17/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		
1881	10/18/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	2.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 12 Replace fan hub

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1885	10/25/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	4.000		
1886	10/27/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	2.000		
1887	10/28/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	3.000		



Work Order: 13296

Labour Total	9.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	61.00
Parts Total	13,462.78
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck Serial#: DW400DT609414	10056 Hours RD-2022-272 Insheet	Date Started: 2022-11-08
---	------------------------------------	---------------------------------

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
919	11/09/22	AP	Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S6771286.001 Line: 1		EA	3.000	147.83	443.49
183	11/09/22	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lipe Type (W/Wet Disc Bra		EA	1.000	62.01	62.01
242	11/14/22	EMParts	AT450372 Latch		EA	1.000	31.01	31.01
289	11/15/22	EMParts	AT408152 Seal-Duo Cone(Artic)		EA	1.000	2,719.37	2,719.37
558	12/15/22	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel		EA	72.680	1.28	93.25

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	3,349.13
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections and Repairs

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
542	11/04/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.500		
2385	11/28/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	3.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Segment: 4 Repair Panels and Seat

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1191	11/14/22	PR	Employee: 3063 Jordan Yasinski		HRS	1.000		



Work Order: 13630

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Repair Leaks

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
543	11/09/22	PR	Employee: 3063 Jordan Yasinski		HRS	9.500		
544	11/10/22	PR	Employee: 3063 Jordan Yasinski		HRS	9.500		
1192	11/14/22	PR	Employee: 3063 Jordan Yasinski		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	22.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	26.50
Parts Total	3,349.13
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: regular maintenance Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck Serial#: DW400DT609414	Date Started: 2023-02-10
---	---------------------------------

Segment: 1 parts

Segment: 2 wash

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
739	02/10/23	PR	Employee: 22 Garrett Nelson		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00



Work Order: 15446

Description: Inspections and Repairs

Date Started: 2025-07-22

Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne
Articulated Dump Truck

Serial#: DW400DT609414

Segment: 1 Parts

1 x TTDC221512 filter-fuel secondary

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
371	07/23/25	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4552596 Line: 1		EA	1.000	63.58	63.58
372	07/23/25	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4552596 Line: 2		EA	1.000	34.39	34.39
435	07/29/25	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	73.35	73.35
436	07/29/25	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	73.35	73.35
437	07/29/25	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	64.78	64.78

Labour Total 0.00

Parts Total 309.45

Miscellaneous Total 0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Segment: 3 Wash/Clean Cab

Segment: 4 350HR Service, top up fluids

Segment: 5 Repair exhaust clamps, panels, PAS

Labour Total 0.00

Parts Total 309.45

Miscellaneous Total 0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs

8979 Hours

Date Started: 2017-10-17

Equipment: E329 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne
Articulated Dump Truck

RD-2017-316 Insheet
RD-2018-205 Outsheets

Serial#: DW400DT609414

Segment: 1 Parts and Service

2-TT26831 Screen
6L-5W40

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
183	06/08/18	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel		EA	249.840	1.10	275.68



Work Order: Z10072

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	275.68
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Insheet Inspection

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
594	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
595	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1074 Jack Lougheed		HRS	13.000		

Labour Total	13.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Fill, Test Window Washer and Change Check Valve

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
596	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Top up Engine Oil

Segment: 6 Inspect Cab Lift Pump

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
597	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		



Work Order: Z10072

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 Tighten Fuse Box and Console

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
598	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 8 Replace Front L/H Single Light Bulb

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
599	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 9 Install Air Valve Screens

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
600	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 10 Check Tire Pressures

Segment: 11 Check Diff. Fluid Levels

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
601	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	0.500		



Work Order: Z10072

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 12 Inspect Transmission Codes

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
602	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 13 Inspect under Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
603	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 14 Repair Suction Line Leak under Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
604	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 15 Outsheet Inspection

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
605	10/23/18	EMTime	Employee: 1577 Dylan Grant		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: Z10072

Labour Total	22.50
Parts Total	275.68
Miscellaneous Total	0.00